STATE APBREGS 2003

AMENDED WELL LO

	<b>J</b>
$\mathbf{x}$	75

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF OR	SECANTON 2	AMENDED WI			WELL I.D. # L	64130		
WATENCHEPE	SWEADER DEP	ŖT	Was	h 59307	START CARD	149005		
(as required by OFE	MP, Uncuum mpleting this repo	rt are on the last page	of this form.					
				(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal d	lescription:	aitude	
Name J.D.THO	MPSON PROPI	RTIES, LLC-SC	OTT D.WALTE	RS County WASHING	31ON atitude	3W	E of W W	/M
Address	29525 NW C	HALMERS LAIVE		Township 17	Nor S Range	NE	_E OF W. W	/ IVI.
City	CORNELIUS	State OR	Zip 9/113	Section	1/4	1/4		
(2) TYPE OF W	ORK			Tax Lot 100 1	otBlock	NTD 29525	CIVISION	AT MER
		tion (repair/recondition)	Abandonment	Street Address of W LANE COR	_otBlock /ell (or nearest address) NELTUS OR	NR. 23323		
(3) DRILL MET A Rotary Air	Rotary Mud 🔲 Ca	ble 🗌 Auger		(10) STATIC WATE	ER LEVEL: elow land surface.	1	Da <b>Q3/1</b> 4	1/03
Other				Artesian pressure		quare inch	Date	
(4) PROPOSED	USE:	strial 🖔 Irrigation		(11) WATER BEAR			·	
☐ Domestic ☐ Co		stock Other		1 ' '		161		
(E) DODE HOLI	CONSTRUCT	ION.		Depth at which water v	vas first found	104		
Special Construction	n approval 🗌 Yes (	No Depth of Comp	leted Well 1969	From	To	Estimated Flo	w Rate	SWL
Explosives used	Yes Mo Type	Amou	nt	1164	1215	100 gpm		56
HOLE	**	SEAL		1215	1410	100 gpm		17
Diameter From	To Material 38 Bentoni	From To Sa	cks or pounds 25 sks	1410	1460	100 gpm		**
15" 38	38 Bentoni 1080 Cement		95 sks	1814	1960	360 grom		56
15 36	Cement		65 sks					
10" 1080	1140 Cement	840 1140	35 sks	(12) WELL LOG:				
How was seal place	1960 Method		□D □E		and Elevation			
M Other POUTE	d into annu	ılar				From	To	SWL
	m <u>225</u> ft. to 9	20 ft. Material_	Drill gel	Mate				52
Gravel placed from	ft. to	ft. Size of gra	vel	Brown clay		0	18_	
(6) CASING/LI				Gray clay		18	79	
Diameter		uge Steel Plastic V	Velded Threaded	Sticky gray	clay	79	112	
Casing:1611	0 38 25		<b>X</b>	Fine to coar	se red-brn	sand 112	117	
_10"	+3 1080-2	250 🕱 🗆	<b>X</b>	Sticky lt.gr	ay clay	117	139	
8"	840 1140-2			Sticky gray-		139	202 430	
	<b> </b>	_ 0		Sticky gray		202 430	<u>430</u> 577	
Liner:				Soft blue-gr		577	786	<del>                                     </del>
				Soft dark gr		786	849	<b>†</b>
Drive Shoe used L	lnside Outsid	e X None		Soft blue-gr		849	960	<del> </del>
	TIONS/SCREEN			Firm gray cl	ay		996	<del> </del>
Perforations				Med.blk.sand Decomp.brown	bacalt	996	1069	<del> </del>
Screens	Type	Materi	al	Firm gray-bl	k bagalt	1069	1164	<del>                                     </del>
	Slot	Tele/pipe		Gray-black b	nagalt	1164	1215	56
From To	size Number	Diameter size	Casing Liner	Hard gray-bl	asart lack basalt	1215	1322	11
				Broken black	hasalt	1322	1410	11
				Brkn.gray-bl		1410	1425	11
				Hard gray-b	k. basalt	1425	1472	56
				Date started 08/2		npleted 03/1		
(8) WELL TES	TS: Minimum t	esting time is 1 hou	r Flowing	(unbonded) Water We				
☐ Pump	☐ Bailer	<b>K</b> Air	☐ Artesian	Logarify that the wo	rk I performed on the	construction, alter	ation, or ab	andon-
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drill stem at	Time	ment of this well is in c	ompliance with Orego	n water supply we	ell construct	100
200		300	l hr.	standards. Materials use knowledge and belief.	ed and information rep	oned above are in	ue to the be	n or my
460		500	3 hrs.			WWC Nun		
660		700	6 hrs.	Signed		D	ate	
	73°F -	Depth Artesian Flow Fo	und.	(bonded) Water Well	Constructor Certifica	ation:	· ·	
Temperature of wa		s By whom _AMJ	WIN	Laccent responsibil	ity for the construction	on, alteration, or at	pandonment	work
Was a water analy		ble for intended use?	☐ Too little	performed on this well performed during this t	during the construction	n dates reported al	bove. Ali wo	ork
Und any strata con	data Mater not suita	Colored Dther		construction standards.	This report is true to t	he best of my kno	wiedge and	better.
•	ady   Odor L					WWC Nun	nber <u>1266</u> 0au 03/11	<b>)</b>
Depin of strata:		- 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1		Signed	The	<u> </u>		773

## RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON

APR 0 9 2003

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

Page 2 of 2

	64120	
WELL I.D. # L_	04130	
*********	14000	
START CARD #	149005	

(1) LA	ND OW	NER	W DD	) Saturada	Well Nun	nber	ווי איז ייי	(9) LOCATION C	F WELL by legal	description:	a-aituda	
		10MPSC 29525	NW CH	PERTIES <b>ALMERS</b>	LANE	-30011	D.WALL	County 1	N Or S Rang		E or W.	wM
Address City		CORNE			R	Zip	7113	TownshipT	7 NE. S Kang	NF:	E 01 W.	W 1VL.
	DE OF	WORK		······································					LotBlo			
			ng 🗌 Alte	eration (repair	/reconditio	on) 🗌 Aba	ndonment	Street Address of	Well (or nearest address	NR. 295	25 NW C	HALMERS
		ETHOD							Well (or hearest accare)			
				Cable	uger			(10) STATIC WAT	ER LEVEL:		02/4	4/02
Other									below land surface.		DaQ3/1	4/03
(4) PR	OPOSE	D USE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Artesian pressure	lb. per	square inch	Date	
☐ Dome	estic 🗆	Commu		dustrial 🗶		n		(11) WATER BEA	RING ZONES:			
		Injection		vestock 🗆	Other			Depth at which water	was first found			
			NSTRUC	TION: s □ No Dep	wh of Co	mnleted W	ell fr		To	Estimated 1		SWL
				e				From	10	+ Estimated !	- IOW REACE	+
CAPIUSI	HOLE	ــ ادع لــ	iyp	SEAL		<del></del>			<del>                                     </del>			+-
Diameter		То	Materi	al From	To	Sacks or p	ounds		1	<b> </b>		<b>†</b>
<del></del>	+	<del>}</del>	<del>.</del>		<del>├</del> ┤							
	+	<del>                                     </del>							1	T -	•,	
	+	+ +						(12) WELL LOC				
How wa	s seal pla	ıi	Method		<u> В</u> П	C D	□E	(12) WELL LOG	; ound Elevation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	r										1	C35/2 ]
			ft. to_	ft.	Materia	al			erial	From	To	SWL
Gravel p	placed fro	om	ft. to_	ft.	Size of	gravel		Soft black		1472	1484	56
(6) CA	SING/L	INER:						Firm gray-k		1484	1508	<del> </del>
	Diamete	r From	To G	auge Steel	_	_	Threaded	Hard gray-b		1508	1625	1
Casing: _			+				П	Soft black		1625	1645	<del>[</del>
-		<del></del>	+-+	Ц				Hard gray-b		1645	1784	<b>,</b>
-		+	+ +	凵				Soft black		1784	1794	1.
-		+	+ +	0				Hard gray-b		1794	1814	
Liner: _		+	+ +	U				Soft black Hard blkq		1814 1820	1820 1874	,
Drive Si	hoe used	☐ Inside	e 🗆 Outs	ide 🗌 None	-	ت		Soft black	_	1874	1883	1.
	cation of							Hard blkg		1883	1890	•
			<b>VSCREE</b>					Soft black		1890	1960	56
_	erforation	ns	_			terial		33-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3			I	
IJS	creens	Slot	Type		Mai Tele/pip							
From	To		Number	Diameter	size	Casing	Liner					
	<u> </u>		1			🗆					<b>↓</b>	
					ļ	_ □					-	<del>                                     </del>
	1	ļ			<del> </del>	🗆					<b>_</b>	+
	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						<u></u>	
(8) WF	ELL TE	STS: M	linimum	testing tim	e is 1 h	our		Date started 08/	29/02 <sup>Co</sup>	mpleted _03/	14/03	
				☐ Air		Flo	wing -sian	(unbonded) Water W				- <del></del>
∏ Pu Vield	imp gal/min	☐ Ba	wdown	□ Air Drill st	em at		Time	I certify that the w ment of this well is in	ork I performed on the	construction, alt	eration, or ab	andon- tion
1 1610	ens mili	T					1 hr.	standards. Materials us	sed and information re	ported above are	true to the be	st of my
		+-						knowledge and belief.		<b>WWC N</b>	mber	
		+						Signed			Date	
				_				(bonded) Water Well	,, <u> </u>			
-				Depth Artesi				1 .	ility for the construction		abandonmen	t work
		lysis done		es Bywho			Post Sizel -	performed on this well	during the construction	on dates reported	above. All w	ork
				able for inter			Foo little	performed during this construction standards	This penort is true to	with Oregon wate the best of my kn	er supply wel owledge and	l belief
	•	-		☐ Colored	□ Otne	T				WWC No	mber 1260	5
Depth o	oi strata: .			<del></del>				Signed			Dat 03/1	7/03

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF OREGON

MAR 1 9 2003

STATE OF OREGON MAR 13 2003			64120				
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)		WELL I.D. # I	. 04130				
(as required by ORS 537.765)  Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.		START CARE	#_149005				
(1) LAND OWNER Well Number	(9) LOCATION OI	WELL by legal	description:				
COFOE ATT CHATACTER TANT	County WASHIIV	County WASHINGTON Latitude Longitude Township 1N N or S Range 3W E or W. WM. Section 17 NE 1/4 NE 1/4					
CODDET THE - OD - 0711	Township 17	N or S Rang	e NE	E or W.	WM.		
	Section 17	1/4_ LotBloo		4			
(2) TYPE OF WORK  ☑ New Well ☐ Deepening ☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonme	Tax Lot 100	LotBloo	Su ND 2952	bdivision _	нат меж		
(3) DRILL METHOD:	Street Address of V	Vell (or nearest addres	s) <u>14(*</u> 2552				
Ä Rotary Air Arotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Other	(10) STATIC WATI 56ft. b	ER LEVEL: elow land surface.		Dat 03/1	4/03		
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure	lb. per	square inch	Date			
□ Domestic □ Community □ Industrial 🏝 Irrigation	(11) WATER BEAR		•				
☐ Thermal ☐ Injection ☐ Livestock ☐ Other	1 ` ′		161				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Depth at which water v	vas first found	104				
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed Well 196	From	То	Estimated F	low Rate	SWL		
Explosives used  Yes No Type Amount	<b>—</b> 1164	1215	100 grom	L	56		
HOLE SEAL	1215	1410	100 gpm	l	11		
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds 20   38   Bentonite 0   38   25 sks	1410	1460	100 gpm		11		
15" 38 1080 Cement 0 225 95 sks	1814	1960	360 grom		56		
Cement 920 1080 65 sks							
10" 1080-1140 Cement   840   1140   35 sks	(12) WELL LOG:						
81 1140 1960  How was seal placed: Method	1 1	ınd Elevation					
M Other Poured into annular							
Backfill placed from 225 ft. to 920 ft. Material Drill gel	Mate	rial	From	То	SWL		
Gravel placed fromft. toft. Size of gravel	_ Brown clay		0	18_			
(6) CASING/LINER:	Gray clay		18	79			
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threade	A CAROLLI SERI		79	112			
Casing: $16!!$ 0 38 250 $\boxed{X}$ $$	Fine to coar			117	<u> </u>		
10" +3 108b.250 X	Sticky lt.gr		117	139			
8" 840 114b.250 \textbf{X} \qquad \textbf{X}	Sticky gray-		139	202			
	Sticky gray		202	430			
Liner:	Soft blue-gr		430	577	$\vdash$		
Drive Shoe used	Soft dark gr		577	786			
Final location of shoe(s)	Soft blue-gr		786	849			
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:	Firm gray cl		849	960			
Perforations Method	Med.blk.sand			996			
Screens TypeMaterial	Decomp.brown		996	1069	$\vdash$		
Slot Tele/pipe	Firm gray-bl		1069	1164	56		
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Lin	1		1164	1215 1322	56		
			1215 1322		11		
			1410	1410 1425	11		
			1425	1472	56		
	<del>_</del>				[ 30 ]		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Flowing	Date started 08/2		mpleted 03/1	4/03			
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer		k I performed on the		ration, or ab	ındon-		
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time	ment of this well is in co	mpliance with Orego	on water supply we	ell construct	on		
200 300 ! hr.	standards. Materials use knowledge and belief.	d and information rep	oorted above are tr	ue to the bes	t of my		
460 500 3 hrs.	<u> </u>			nber			
660 700 6 hrs.	Signed		D	ate			
Temperature of water 73°F Depth Artesian Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well C	Constructor Certifica	ation:				
Was a water analysis done? X Yes By whom AMJ	I accept responsibili	ty for the construction	on, alteration, or al	andonment	work		
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?	performed on this well of performed during this till	luring the construction	n dates reported al	bove. All wo	rk		
□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored □ Other		This report is true to	he best of my kno	wledge and	belief.		
Denth of strate:		<pre>// ) \</pre>		nber <u>1266</u>			

## STATE OF OREGON

## WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765)

Page 2 of 2

WELL I.D. # L	64130	
START CARD #		

Inst	Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.						is form.	SIAKI CARD # 149005					
(1) LAND OWNER Well Number Name THOMPSON-WALTERS NURSERY					(9) LOCATION ( County WASHI	OF WELL by leg	al description:  age NE  ock						
Addı	dress 29525 NW CHALMERS LANE							1 1	N Latitude_	3W	Longitude _		
City		CORNI	ELIUS	State	OR	Zip	97113	Township	N or S Rar NE 1/-	NE NE	E or W	7. WM.	
(2) T	YPE OF	WORI	ζ					Section	1/-	4	_1/4		
				teration (repa	ir/recondit	ion) 🗌 Ab	andonment						
	RILL M			<del></del> <u>:</u>				Street Address of	Well (or nearest addre	ess) <u>NR. 295</u>	525 NW (	CHALMERS IN	
				Cable []	Auger			(10) CTATICANA					
	her							(10) STATIC WAT	ER LEVEL: below land surface.		2 U3/	14/03	
(4) P	ROPOSI	ED USE	<u> </u>						lb. pe				
				ndustrial 🗶	Irrigatio	n		(11) WATER BEA		square men	Date		
☐ Th	ermal [	] Injectio	on 🗌 l	ivestock [	Other_			(11) WATER BEA	MING ZONES:				
	ORE HO		DNSTRU	CTION:				Depth at which water	was first found				
Speci	ial Constru	ction app	oroval ☐ Y	es 🗌 No De	pth of Co	mpleted W	ellft.	From	То	Estimated	Flow Rate	SWL	
Expid	osives used <b>HOLE</b>		∐ No Ty	oe	Ar	nount						<del>                                     </del>	
Diam	HOLE eter From	To	Mata	SEAL	_						· ·	1	
	ctel Floin	1.0	Mater	ial From	To	Sacks or po	ounds					+ -	
		<u> </u>											
<del></del>		$\perp$			<u>                                     </u>			(12) WELL LOG:	***				
	was seal pla		Method		B 🗆	C D	□E	1 ' '	und Elevation				
	ill placed fi			f.		ıl	····	Mate		Г в	<del></del>	T1	
				ft.		gravel		Soft black		From	To	SWL	
	ASING/L				5120 01	graver		Firm gray-b		1472	1484	56	
(-)		r From		auge Steel	Plastic	Welded	Threaded	Hard gray-b		1484	1508	<del>                                     </del>	
Casing	:		$\perp \perp$					Soft black h		1508 1635	1625	1,	
				🗅				Hard gray-bl		1625	1645	<del>[</del>	
			+ +	🗆				Soft black h		1645 1784	1784 1794	11	
		<b></b>	+					Hard gray-bl		1794	1814	<del>[</del>	
Liner:		-	+ +					Soft black k		1814	1820	<del>,,                                   </del>	
Drive	Shoe used	☐ Incide		□ de □ None				Hard blkgr		1820	1874	<del>, -</del>	
Final I	ocation of:	shoe(s)_	- Unitsi	ue 🗆 None				Soft black b		1874	1883	1	
(7) PI	ERFORA	TIONS	SCREE	NS:				Hard blkgr		1883	1890	<del>,</del>	
	Perforation	ıs	Method_	<del></del>				Soft black b	asalt	1890	1960	56	
	Screens		Туре	*********	Mate	rial		DEC	THE P				
From	То	Slot	Number	Diameter	Tele/pip				*L-IANLIA	1.4.4.4.			
11011	10	SIZC		Diameter	size	Casing	Liner	3.1.5	4.0.0000	<del>.</del>	ļ <u>.</u>		
						_		MAR	1 9 2003		ļ . <u></u> .		
								WATER IN	SOURCES DEP				
								SALE	M, OREGON				
(8) W	ELL TES	TC. M	·	4:4:				Data started 22 /2	2 / 2 2		<u> </u>		
				testing time	e is 1 ho	<b>ur</b> Flow	ing	Date started 08/2		npleted _03/	14/03		
□P	•	☐ Bai	-	☐ Air		☐ Artes		(unbonded) Water Well					
Yield	d gal/min	Drav	wdown	Drill ster	m at	т —	me	I certify that the work	mpliance with Orego	n water supply w	ell construction	วก	
						1	hr.	standards. Materials used knowledge and belief.	and information rep	orted above are to	ue to the best	of my	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ļ		knowledge and belief.		WWC Nun	nber		
	-	L				<u> </u>		Signed			Pate		
Тетрег	ature of wa	iter		epth Artesia				(bonded) Water Well Co	onstructor Certifica	tion:		<del></del>	
	vater analy:			s By whom				l accept responsibility	y for the construction	n, alteration, or al	oandonment v	vork	
				ole for intend			o little	performed on this well do performed during this tim	ne is in compliance w	ith Oregon water	supply well		
				Colored [	Other.			construction standards. T	his report is true to th	e best of my kno	wledge and b	elief.	
Depin o	of strata:							Signed		WWC Nun	ber 1266	/02	
		<del></del>						Signed		D	ate 3/17/	<u>'U3</u>	
	ORIGIN	A 1 11	ATED DI	ecot incre	DEDA	DOTA ATTA ION	EVD OF	CODY CONCERNIC					